TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM778851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electrolux Professional, LLC		12/13/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Grindmaster Corporation		12/13/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grindmaster Corporation	12/13/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Electrolux Professional, Inc.	
Street Address:	4003 Collins Lane	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40245	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0920629	GRINDMASTER
Registration Number:	1370017	MINI-TWIN
Registration Number:	1282357	CRATHCO
Registration Number:	1678406	MINI-QUAD
Registration Number:	1750028	GRINDMASTER
Registration Number:	1870466	ESPRESSIMO
Registration Number:	2223719	SHUTTLE
Registration Number:	3114617	G GRINDMASTER CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3151289	OPOD
Registration Number:	3468840	G-COOL
Registration Number:	3920001	PRECISIONGRIND
Registration Number:	3136623	PRECISIONBREW
Registration Number:	3130706	BREWCONTROL
,	•	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 007940 FRAME: 0191

900742603

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3551788	BUBBLER
Registration Number:	3252481	PRECISIONBREW
Registration Number:	5045551	SIMPLICITY
Registration Number:	5141426	AMERICAN METAL WARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025876391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025873400

Email:dnagle@stites.comCorrespondent Name:David W. Nagle, Jr.Address Line 1:400 West Market St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Nagle, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/david w. nagle, jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL INC. - DE MERGER PC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007940 FRAME: 0192

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Grindmaster Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the Surviving Corporation is Electrolux Professional, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the merging limited liability company, in accordance with Delaware law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Grindmaster Corporation, which name shall be changed pursuant to the SEVENTH paragraph below.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of January 1, 2023 (the "Effective Time").

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 4003 Collins Lane, Louisville, Kentucky 40245, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be, and hereby is, amended so that the name of the Surviving Corporation is "Electrolux Professional, Inc." Except as set forth in the preceding sentence, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain unchanged and continue (until amended or repealed as provided by applicable law) to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation as the surviving business entity on and after the Effective Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 13th day of December, 2022.

By: David E. Herring
Dave Herring
President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:30 PM 12/21/2022
FILED 02:30 PM 12/21/2022
SR 20224340397 - File Number 2050024

RECORDED: 01/06/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007940 FRAME: 0193